items, all with a useful life of no less than five (5) years; and  

WHEREAS, the Project will enable the Village to protect, respond to and serve residents 

and will be used for public safety purposes that will also benefit all Nassau County residents; and  

WHEREAS, the County shall provide TWO HUNDRED NINETY-THREE 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($293,000.00) (“Funds”) to the Village for the purchase of goods and 

services in connection with the Project; and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement is in effect retroactive to September 26, 2023; and   

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that based upon the recommendation of the